the Report of the Finance Committee (No. 4),
and moved its adoption,

THE COLONIAL TREASURER seconded
and the motion was agreed to.

Hongkong-Canton Railway.

The following resolution stood in the name of
the Colonial Secretary:―

"It is hereby resolved that a sum of four
million and twenty thousand dollars ($4,020,000)
be advanced out of funds in the custody of the
Government for the purpose of construction of
the Hongkong-Canton Railway (British Section)
during the year 1908."

THE COLONIAL SECRETARY said: This
resolution was referred to the Finance
Committee and there was a reduction to the sum

[...]

Assessor's Office.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of One hundred Dollars ($100) in aid
of the vote Treasury, B.―Office of Assessor of
Rates, Other Charges, Typewriter.

Shroffs' Securities.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of One hundred and twelve dollars
and fifty cents ($112.50) in aid of the vote
Treasury, Treasurer's Office, Other Charges,
Security Allowances for nine months to one 4th
Grade and one 5th Grade Shroff.

Improvement at Government House.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Four thousand four hundred
dollars ($4,400) in aid of the vote Public Works
Extraordinary, Installation of Electric Fans at
Government House.

Maintenance of Lighthouses.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Six thousand five hundred dollars
($6,500) in aid of the vote Public Works
Recurrent, Buildings, Maintenance of
Lighthouses.

Harbour Master's Department.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Two hundred and thirty-four
dollars ($234) in aid of the vote Harbour
Master's Department, A.―  Harbour Office,
Other Charges, Oil and Sundry Stores.